the U.K. PPI market. The commission will now consult on the provisional findings and remedies and intends to
publish its final report at the end of 2008. Also in October 2006, the FSA published the outcome of its broad
industry thematic review of PPI sales practices in which it concluded that some firms fail to treat customers
fairly. The Group has cooperated fully with these investigations and will continue to do so.

23

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

44

VIII. INTERESTS OF THE DIRECTORS

As at close of business on June 18, 2008, the interests (all of which are beneficial) of the Directors in the issued share
capital of Barclays (including any interests held through Sharepurchase), together with such interests as are expected
to subsist immediately following the admission of the new Ordinary Shares under the firm placing and the placing and
open offer to the Official List of the U.K. Listing Authority (�Admission�) are set out in the following table:

Interests immediately following
As at 18 June 2008 Admission1

Number of Percentage of
Existing Percentage of Number of New Enlarged
Ordinary issued share and Existing Issued Share

Shares
capital of
Barclays Ordinary Shares

Capital of
Barclays

Marcus Agius 86,136 0% 104,593 0%
David Booth 51,557 0% 62,604 0%
Sir Richard Broadbent 15,860 0% 19,258 0%
Leigh Clifford 20,184 0% 24,509 0%
Fulvio Conti 11,468 0% 13,925 0%
Professor Dame Sandra Dawson 13,634 0% 16,555 0%
Robert E Diamond Jr 4,787,495 0.07% 5,813,386 0.07%
Gary Hoffman 447,161 0.01% 542,981 0.01%
Sir Andrew Likierman 9,490 0% 11,523 0%
Christopher Lucas 60,613 0% 73,601 0%
Sir Michael Rake 4,004 0% 4,862 0%
Sir Nigel Rudd 86,489 0% 105,022 0%
Stephen Russell 22,920 0% 27,831 0%
Frederik (Frits) Seegers 700,342 0.01% 850,415 0.01%
Sir John Sunderland 32,889 0% 39,936 0%
John Varley 488,467 0.01% 593,138 0.01%
Patience Wheatcroft 2,197 0% 2,667 0%

1 Figures are calculated assuming that the interests of the Directors in Barclays as at close of business of June 18,
2008 do not change, that the Directors take up their full entitlement under the open offer and that no other issues
of ordinary shares occur between publication of this document and Admission.

Taken together, the combined percentage interest of the Directors in the issued ordinary share capital of Barclays as at
June 18, 2008 was approximately 0.10% and immediately following completion of the firm placing and the placing
and open offer is expected to be 0.10%.

Details of options and awards over Ordinary Shares held by the Directors (excluding interests held through